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THE DESIGN AND DIMENSIONS OF THE

PRODUCT SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING ARE

 SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES [mm].
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CAGE CODE 74545

TOLERANCES UNLESS

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

 .XX =  ± .01

  .XXX=  ± .005

ANGLE TOL.  ±2 

WIRING DEVICE-KELLEMS

HUBBELL INCORPORATED

SHELTON, CT

LIST OF PARTS

DESCRIPTION MATERIAL FINISH

TOP NYLON BLACK
BOTTOM NYLON BLACK
MALE 
CONTACTS BRASS BRASS

ASSY SCREWS STEEL ZINC
FERRULES TIN TIN
SET SCREW STAINLESS STEEL PASSIVATED
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   

1 ORIGINAL RELEASE PER 
DCN 23376 PFN 11/6/17

REV DESCRIPTION APP DATE

1.10
[27.9]

.22
[5.6]

1.15
[29.2]

3.97
[100.8]

5.20
[132.0]

4.73
[120.0] #1/4-20 UNC x 2

.97
[24.6]

.37
[9.5]


1.81
[45.9]

.50
[12.7]

#10-32 UNF

NOTES:
1. DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES (mm) AND ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
2. cULus LISTED AND MEETS ESTA ANSI E1.24 STANDARD
3. WIRE RANGE: #4 AWG, #6 AWG.
4. FERRULE PROVIDED FOR #4 AWG WIRE. FOR DIFFERENT WIRE SIZE, USE 

APPROPRIATE UL LISTED FERRULE NOT PROVIDED. 
5. SET SCREW TERMINAL TORQUE: 20 IN-LBS.
6. MOUNTING SCREWS: #1/4-20 x 1.25 NOT PROVIDED.

4.00
[101.6]

1.00
[25.4]

4.73
[120.1]

.26
[6.6]

x 2

.010R 
(.3R) MAX x 4

PANEL MOUNT CUTOUT

.28
[7.2]


.59
[15.0]

.50
[12.7]



